➢ The number of undergraduate applications has increased 38%, helped in no small way by the new 

academic programs as well as the lauded track and field program. 
➢ Faculty receiving junior professorships were retained at a higher rate (83%) than the comparison 

group (62%) and are more productive overall. 
➢ One thousand two hundred seventy (1,270) students have engaged with the Center for Career and 

Professional Development since FY22 to garner internships, mentorships, and externships and 
the internship investment has been leveraged to garner additional internships from local and 
regional partners.